CITY OF MEADVILLE, MISSOURI

BILL NO. ORDINANCE NO. ZO’? _04

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MODIFICATION OF LEASE AGREEMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED, By the Council of the City of Meadville, Missouri as follows:

§ 1. That the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute a lease modification agreement with
the Meadville Community Fire Protection District in order modify the lease dated May 1,2019. The lease
is modified according to vote held October 14,2019 to lower rent from $700 per month to $500 per month
effective November 1, 2019. All other terms in the original agreement remain in effect. The modification
agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.

§2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED THIS Q DAY OF DECEMBER, 2019.

K/QX%Q mM\kam\J

Mayor

%u it

Clty Clerk




